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Arctic/Ontario and Prairies Regions

Fish and Fish Habitat Protection Program

Department of Fisheries and Oceans Canada

301 — 5204 50th Ave
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August 09, 2022

Acceptance of Meeting Offer

Mr. Beattie:
Thank you for your letter of July 26, 2022.

We appreciate your offer of a DFO-facilitated meeting of senior DFO officials, GMOB
and GMRP. Such a gathering would make for an opportunity to clarify DFO’s
engagement process.

However, to make the meeting as effective as possible GMOB strongly recommends
that the North Slave Metis Alliance and the City of Yellowknife be invited, as these
parties have expressed the strongest concerns about DFO’s engagement process to
date.

GMOB would be available to attend in September. We look forward to hearing back
from you in this regard.

Sincerely,
7,
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David Livingstone
Chair, Giant Mine Oversight Board



CC.

Tom Hoggarth (Thomas.Hoggarth@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)

Martyn Curtis (martyn.curtis@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)

Stephanie Martens (Stephanie.Martens@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)
Dan Coombs (Daniel.Coombs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)

Tatiana Leclerc (Tatiana.Leclerc-Beaulieu@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)
Todd Slack (nerds@northwestel.net)

Jessica Hurtubise (Jess.Hurtubise@nsma.net)



